

Title Appeal No. 39 of 2015

Order No. 35

Dt. 15.06.2023

Today is fixed for SR and appearance of the respondent no. 2 and 3.

No step is taken by the parties.

Seen the resolution dt. 30.05.2023 of the Local Bar.

Considered and the case is adjourned for the interest of Justice.

To **21.08.2023** for SR and appearance of respondent no. 2 and 3.

Fresh requisites by both ways at once.

District Judge, Purulia