

Order No.52.

09.03.2026

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the appellant.

Parties take no steps.

In view of the Resolution of Local Bar Association, Purulia the case is adjourned today.

Regular P.O is busy in SIR process as per direction of Hon'ble Apex Court.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **27.04.2026** for filing show cause by the appellant.

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

District Judge, Purulia.

(I/C)

